

CHATHAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Mike Dasher, Chair Diana Hales, Vice Chair Jim Crawford Franklin Gomez Flores Karen Howard COUNTY MANAGER
Dan LaMontagne

P. O. Box 1809, Pittsboro, NC 27312-1809 • Phone: (919) 542-8200

Established 1771

Adopted this the

downof

Resolution of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners

A Resolution Accepting American Rescue Plan Act Funds

WHEREAS, Chatham County is eligible for funding from the Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds of H.R. 1319 American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (CSLRF); and

WHEREAS, the United States Department of the Treasury will provide for the distribution of funds to eligible state, territorial, metropolitan city, county, and Tribal governments; and

WHEREAS, before receiving a payment, the Board of County Commissioners is required to formally accept the CSLRF funds; and

WHEREAS, revenue received under the CSLRF must only be spent for purposes authorized by the CSLRF, North Carolina General Statutes, and other applicable regulations; and

WHEREAS, revenue received under the CSLRF must be accounted for in a separate fund and not comingled with other revenue for accounting purposes; and

WHEREAS, Chatham County must comply with all applicable budgeting, accounting, contracting, reporting, and other compliance requirements for CSLRF funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Chatham County Board of Commissioners hereby accepts and requests CSLRF funding be distributed by the United States Department of the Treasury; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chatham County Board of Commissioners designates and directs the County Manager, or his designee, to take all actions necessary on behalf of the County Board of Commissioners to receive the CSLRF funds.

2021

raopica, mis meaay oi	
	Mike Dasher, Chair
	•
	Chatham County Board of Commissioners
ATTEST:	•
ATTEST.	
Lindana V. Dana NGCCC Clada ta tha	D1
Lindsay K. Ray, NCCCC, Clerk to the	Board
Chatham County Board of Commission	ers